
Sunday worship 
11 a.m. and 6 p.m 
Thursday mtgs 7.45 
 
Sunday 5th Oct 
a.m. Norman 
Harvest Thanksgiving  
p.m. Martin Hook 
 
Tuesday 7th Oct. 
9 a.m. Prayer for revival 
 
Wednesday 8th Oct  
Elders and deacons mtg 
 
Thursday 9th Oct 
1.30 Ladies mtg 
Susan Wood 
 
7.45  
“Walking with Jesus” 
Heaven, living with hope 
now. Paul  
 
Sunday 12th Oct 
Church Anniversary 
Stan Evers 
11 a.m. and 5 p.m. 
 
Thursday 16th Oct  
“Walking with Jesus” 
Money and possessions 
Dan  
 
Sunday 19th Oct 
a.m. Ray 
p.m. Jonathan 

Thursday 23rd Oct  
“Walking with Jesus” 
Work, Study, & Rest. 
Philip 
 
 
Sunday 26th Oct 
a.m. Martin Hook 
p.m. Norman 
 
Thursday 30th  Oct  
Prayer  
( Half term ) 
 
Sunday 2nd Nov 
a.m. Stuart 
p.m. Jonathan 
 
Monday 3rd Nov 
Members mtg 
 
Tuesday 4th Nov 
9 a.m. Prayer for revival 
 
Thursday 6th Nov 
“Walking with Jesus” 
Friendship & Community 
Pete Wigley 
 
Sunday 9th Nov 
a.m. Bill Calder 
p.m. Paul Chandler 
 
Thursday 13th Nov 
“Walking with Jesus” 
Church life & Serving 
David W 

Sunday 16th Nov 
a.m. Norman 
p.m. Phil Heaps 
 
Thursday 20th Nov 
Mike ??? 
 
Sunday 23th Nov  
a.m. Norman 
p.m. Martin Hook 
  
Thursday 27th Nov 
Rest Hour Carols  
at Janets 
 
7.45 Prayer focus 
 
Sunday 30th Nov  
a.m. Ray 
p.m. Jonathan 
 
Tuesday 2nd Dec 
9 a.m. Prayer for revival 
 
Thursday 4th Dec 
David D. 
 
Sunday 7th Dec 
a.m. John MacDonald 
p.m. Norman 
 
Thursday 11th Dec 
????? 
 
Sunday 14th Dec 
a.m. Norman 
p.m. David H 

Thursday 18th Dec 
??????? 
 
Sunday 21st Dec 
a.m. Martin Hook 
5 p.m. Carol Service 
?????? 
 
Christmas Day 
10.30 a.m. 
David Driver 
 
Sunday 28th Dec  
a.m. Jonathan 
p.m. Bernard Lewis 
 
Thursday 1st Jan 
David D 
 
Sunday 4th Jan 
a.m. Ray 
p.m. Jonathan 
 
Tuesday 6th Jan 
9 a.m. Prayer for revival 
 
Thursday 8th Jan 
??????? 
 
Sunday 11th Jan 
Joseph 
 
 
WEEKLY ACTIVITIES  
TERM TIME - only 
Sundays 9.45 
Sunday Bible Club  
and Bible Class 

Monday 3.45 p.m. 
Club ages Rec to Yr 3 
Wednesday 
9.30 LAMBS – preschool 
7 p.m. Club Yrs 4 to 6 
Friday  
10.00 -12.00 
Coffee Morning outreach 
FOY Yrs 7 to 14 plus 7.30 p.m. 
************************************
Visitors Contact    
Daniel 07968 829338 
Danielwaymanuk@yahoo.co.uk 
Elders 
Paul Orchard 
07714 507301 
Paul.orchard3@gmail.com 
Philip Orchard 
philipjorchard@gmail.com 
07984897732 
Mike Wayman 
07710 614007 
mike.wayman55@gmail.com 
 

Cleaning Rota  
Week Ending: 
4th Oct – Nori & Susanna 

11th Oct  – Ruth and Family 

18th Oct – Lily & Liz 

25th Oct – Vanessa & Family 

1st Nov – Mona & Family 

8th Nov – Caroline & Sarah 

15th Nov – Elaine & Family 
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